504263559 03/08/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4310239

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ARUP AMERICAS, INC.	02/23/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONSTELLATION PRODUCTIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	43 THORNDIKE STREET, SUITE 301	
City:	CAMBRIDGE	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02141	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14742920
Application Number:	14742949

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)677-3572

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4125762590

Email: gtcdocketing@cpaglobal.com

Correspondent Name: GTC LAW GROUP PC & AFFILIATES

Address Line 1: 900 SECOND AVENUE SOUTH, SUITE 600

Address Line 2: C/O CPA GLOBAL

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CSTL-0004-U01-C01-C01.C02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIE ZAVORAL	
SIGNATURE: /JULIE ZAVORAL/		
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=CSTL-0004-U01-C01 Assignment Arup to Constellation#page1.tif source=CSTL-0004-U01-C01 Assignment Arup to Constellation#page2.tif

PATENT 504263559 REEL: 041510 FRAME: 0882

Company To Company Assignment (PATENT RIGHTS)

WHEREAS Arup Americas, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), having a place of business at: 155 Sixth Avenue, New York, NY 10013, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to its contribution to the inventions disclosed in the U.S. and P.C.T. Patent Applications (the "Patent Rights"), said applications being specifically identified in Attachment 1 hereto, having received worldwide assignment of the Patent Rights from its employees, consultants and agents, as applicable, prior to execution of this Company to Company Assignment; and

WHEREAS, Constellation Productions, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at: 161 First Street Cambridge, MA 02142, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right in and to said Patent Rights, including any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, including any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part (to the extent disclosing subject matter invented prior to the date hereof), substitutions, renewals, reexamination, extension and reissues thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR, by these presents, does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE their full and exclusive right in and to said Patent Rights in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §154, in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possession and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, renewals, re-examination, extension and reissues thereof;

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR: Arup Americas, Inc.	
Date:February 23, 2010	
Raman	
	Mahadev Raman Principal

TECH/472556.1

Attachment 1

Serial No.	Title
61/076,859	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR APPROVED ACOUSTICS, SOUND REPRODUCTION AND PERFORMANCE CENTER DESIGN
61/176,426	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR IMPROVED ACOUSTICS, SOUND REPRODUCTION, AND PERFORMANCE CENTER DESIGN WITH REGARD TO CHOIR BOX ACOUSTICS
61/185,837	ACOUSTIC CHARACTERIZATION OF A PERFORMANCE SPACE AND STAGE MACHINERY
12/495,019	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR IMPROVED ACOUSTIC ENVIRONMENT CHARACTERIZATION
PCT/US2009/049243	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR IMPROVED ACOUSTIC ENVIRONMENT CHARACTERIZATION

TECH/472556.1

RECORDED: 03/08/2017

PATENT REEL: 041510 FRAME: 0884